MR06/22/00

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 07-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

VPCT Rec'd 22 JUN 2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	1405850 Juments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Matheus Hubertus Maria Noteborn Alexandra Maria Pietersen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name:Leadd B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Wassenaarseweg 72
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City /Al Leiden
Execution Date: October 16, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/403,213 filed October 14, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Robert D. Katz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:
00 151	20.0405
23rd Floor	03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	dapinate step) of this page is paying by deposit desetting
DO NOT II	OF THIS ODAOF
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Christopher C. Dunham Charle C. Dunk	June 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Reg. #22,031	Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 2000 PAGIPE 00000036 09403213	ach this portion to:
Box A	Patents and Trademarks ssignments ton, D.C. 20231
	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover

including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

WHEREAS

Matheus Hubertus Maria Noteborn Alexandra Maria Pietersen

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "A gene delivery vehicle expressing the apoptosis-inducing proteins VP2 and/or apoptin" described and claimed in international application no.

filed October 14, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Leadd B.V.

a foundation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at

Wassenaarseweg 72, 2333 AL LEIDEN

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature	
October 16, 1999	M.H.M. Noteboorn	
		_
October 16, 1999	A.M. Pietersen	

PATENT
REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/22/2000